o B ; T RTHTAACT B : BREE OF e
AHENDMENT OF SCLICITATICN/MODIFICATIDN OF CONTRACT CONTRACT & COUE AGE ©F PAGES
VIR AT HIGIAT R ATIDH NG Y EFFRCTINE BATE TREQUSITIONAUNCHASE REQ, HO £ PROVECT NO (74 P
[REAL . See Biozk 16C EDRM
EHUEE Y COBE 1§ rg 7 ADMINIS TERED BY {If gsher i fom B) CODE EJ:;C
MAZA/Johnson Space Canter
Acin: Alan Jackaon BHD
2101 NADA Parkway

Houston T T705B-3654

DA, ALENDMENT OF SOLICITATION KO

A, DATED (SEE4TEM 11}

o [ToA, RGFEATION GF CONTRACIORDER WD
S OMNSGARESBEC

105 DATED (SEE(TEA 1

: e FROIITY Lot casfo5/2008
T T ORL Y AR Y AR EN TWER TS O SOUIEATIONS

1 ealurtiod, 15 nabExipndet.

wrf s s el gy S0 oah e N 19 Vhe o and daty bpaciet for eoetpd of Qlters
prne o ik amensmenl peiar o e ol arw] gt spoctind o e scICREeT o a5 aneTded, by anie of e lafioweg ooty [v) Sy sunpicling
= of [ gmonitmond iU} By arhanyindying reoeinl of i gmengmaal oo gaeh tapy of he Bl Sulmmiisd. of {c} By
erdrant numners. FALUNE OF YOUR ACKHOWLEDGEMENT 10 B8 RECEIVED AT
AND DATE BRECIIED MAY AESULT iN AEJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. Nty
tnado by feugrom or kttar, providad auch fsgiaim e datter muhas jelurente

DB

RS

. Lo
LB BT S L s Lo line subedatiyn ond o
13E RECHEIF T OF DFFERS PRIOR TO THE BOUR
o i thinae o SRORYE G0 aheady sebmited, suel chindige miEy (L8
ArenarEet. R o eCived piion U 1ha opemety hote o 4310 rpeeifiec

Atptan s i
CHTIHE AHD APFROFRIATION GATA { Arquatd}

HETEAN

13, {43 ITEM OHLY APPLIET KO MOWFICATION OF CONTRALTHOADERS, AT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT

ORGER N3, AR DESCRIBEDT M ITEMR 14,

£ THHS CHANGE OHOER 1S 13SUED BURSUANT 1. (Spocdy outhanty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH INSTERI 14 ARE MADE I8 THE CONTRACS

OHOER MG TR IGA

g Pl ALOVE RUSIBERED COHTRACTORDER 1% MODIFIED TO HEFLECT THE ADRIMISTHATIVE CHANGES {xuch a3 chongas i paying ol
st i, wic | SET FOQITH IN 1T 3 PURSLUANT 1O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR A1 103G,

Y

RIS RT RATEEMENT T ENTERED ST DPUASUANT 10 AJTHORITY 087

S Boph Parties

" Fag et

BT TEa0edy i AT Tad i and anioniy}

L DHTANT Cadiipttd £ G

% i regquired i s RS daumeht ord reluin H cupies 1§ HG RELing effice

chetri ¢ HODELHIE |

UCE seclian hbading, moivding sesatpivnfkoniradt suljuc! (R
& F-1% Avaitabelily of

to incoiporate FAR

NPION GBE 1684) at Seciion .14 ises pags

'

o4 10 gurmnenl wisenied i Ren 34 0 (GAL a3 huehdoe shanged. tamans unchanged g in i faee and ulfect

TEA MAME AND TITLE OF COWTRACTING DFFIGER (Trpe or prali

e ang Lunihing

A e o ok

165 DAYE BIGHED

D
M -l w

T Lrs/f@;a O,
}4;\; g a
R N T‘g sy £ilces

e L T

e STAHDARD FOHE 20 REY 10-80]
Froscnbea iy GEA
EAR (48 CERYED 3T




& &
NNJOOHESRC

Modification 38
Page 2 0f 2

ause 112 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR FAR 52.232-19 (APR

1984} is hergby incorporated as follows;

112 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (52,232-19) (APR 1984}

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond September 30, 2010. The
Government’s obligation {or performance of this contract beyond that date is eontingent upon the
avatlability of appropriated funds from which payment for coniract purposes can be made. No legal
liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performarce wnder this contract
beyond September 30, 2010, until funds are made available to the Cangracting Officer for performance
and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting

Officer.

{End of clause)




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT 1D COUE

BAGE OF PAGES

+ 2
2. ARENGMENTAICDIFICATION NO. A EFFECTIVE DATE . REQUASITION/PURCHASE REQL NO. 5. FROJECT NO. {if appéicabls}
HPEEE See Slock 160 42003482587 EDRY
GSSUED BY COobE Jse 7. ARMINISTERED BY (If other than ifom 6) COOE [JSC

e

A

RABASSORNESON Space Centey

Atun: Alan Jackson BHZ
2101 NASBA Parkway
Houston TX 77558-36%9¢6

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fve. sirest courdy, State ang 2iF Code)

(x}

GA.AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SB. DATED {SEE FTEM 117

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

CORE

* WNJOEHRESEC
105. DATED (SEE /TEM 13}

FACRITY CORE CR/OB/Z00E
T THIS TTEM GNLY APPLIES TG AMENDMENTS OF SGLICTATIONS

" The above rumbered soficiation is amenged ag sel forthin ttem 14, The hour and date specificd Far receipt of Gifers

i3 extende,

118 pot extended

Crfers st achnowiedge receist of this amendment priot Lo the hour and dale specified in the scliciation o7 as amended, Uy one of (he following methods: (3} By compleling

ftems & and 15 and rejurping

copies of the amendrent; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendiment on each vopy of the cifér submitted: or {2 By

separate lefter o tefegrar whch inciudes a refersnce to the soflciation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TG BE RECEIVED AT
THE HLAZE CESIGNATED FCR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR ANDQ DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION CF YOUR OFFER. Hby
virtue of His amendment you desire 1o change an ofler alreuady submitted, such change may be made by lefogram of lekier. provided each {legram ar kler makes relerence
to ihe solicitation and this amendmant, and is receivad prior o the openlng hour and date specified

12. ACCTOUNTING AND AFPRCPRIATION DATA df requirea}

Sea Scohedule

Nept

Increase: 52

L]

G,600.

s

13, THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TD MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 24,

(CHESKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER iS5 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authurity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

QRDER NG N ITEM t0i.

prirg

THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/AORDER {8 MOLIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i paying office,
appropriation date, le.} SET FORTH IN1TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

. THIE SUPPLEMENTAT AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

¥

cf Funds Clause

BTOTHER {Speciy fvpe of MOGHEALion Gne authority]

FRR 52,2350

E. IMPORTANT: Contracio: Xiis not,

Jis required o sign this document and retum 3

capies Lo the Issuig office

Except as provided heren. o8 torms and conrditions of lhe document relerenced in [tem 94 o 104, as heretolore changed, remang uncranged

B purpose of this mocification

the current contnracs

L 000,

34 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF gaclion heddngs, woiliding soiictation/samtract subjject malter wihere feasibie. )

G0 oand 2 recapitulate fundd

i ful force ang effea

TGA. NARE AMD TITLE GOF SIGHER {Type o gt}

J.

o
[

WA KAKE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Yype or print;

188 CONTRACTOR,

150 DATE SIGNEDR

168 URITEDR

16C. DATE

T -

SIGNED

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV

Prescabed oy H5A
FAR (48 CFRIE3 243




NNJO6HESSC
Modification 37
Page 2 ol 2

1. Clause B.4 “CONTRACT FUNDING” (NFS 1§52.232-81 (JUNE 1990) is hereby revised as follows:
B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) {JUN 1990)
{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount alletted by the Government 1o this coniract is

$4,501,309.85. This allotment is for EDRM activities within the scope of the Statement of Work
in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated peried of performance October

I, 2006 through 13 October, 2010,

(b) Anadditional amount of $289,798.59 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes only);

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding Thru
Modification 36 Modification 37 Maod 37
Total Cost $4,313,309.85 $188,000.00 $4,501,309.85
Fee $277.798.359 $12,000.00 $289.798.59
Total $4.591,108.44 $200,000.00 $4,791,108.44
PR Amount
4200348937 $200,000.00




AMENDMENT OF FOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CORTRATT I COBE PAGE O’i PAGES

) 2
Z AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE &, REQUISITIONFURCHASE REG. ND, 5. PROJECT NG {if appicniie)
0000316 031/19/2018 See Schedule EDRM
5 TSSUED BY CO0E 190 T ADIISTERLD G 4 othor ihaa liens 6 CobE (5T

MASA/Johnson Space Centecr NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: Alan Jackson BH2 Attn: Alan Jackson BH2Z
phone: 281-792-7522 Z101 NARSA Parkway

emalli: alan.c.jackson-ifinasa.gov Houston TX 77058-3696
7101 NASA Parkway |

youston TX TT05B-36%6

A NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR jvo. timel, county, Siats ot 21 Gufo} ) GA, AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO.

MR1 TECHNOLOGIES
attn: Dabble Kropp
1110 HASA ROAD 1 STE 503

98, DATED (SEEITEM 13}

phene: (281) 786-2004 <V EETEICATIGN G CONTRALT/GRDER NG
email: dkropp@mricompany.com NNJOGRESSCT
HOUSTON TX 77088

08, DATED (SEE (TEM 1Y

COoE FACRITY COOE OB A0B/2006
1. TI0E 172N ONLY AFPLIES 10 Ai'liﬁuﬁ?‘fu B B SBUCITATIUNS

T shove nuimberod sobcintion iy kmended Bs sot fath in llam 34, The how und date spenfud for tpeeipt of Dfigre _ix cxengnd “ig nol eatonded.
Qilers musl ack;\nwwugn recaipl of thie Emenrdment pRor i g howr and date spacifas in o sulciation of us amendyd, by ¢ o o taflipaing Ineihads: (&) DY compigting
aeims 8 #nd 18, and reluming coptes of the amandment; (9} By wonewledging recpi of this amandmunl on sech Fopy of the offor submiitad; o {3} By
suparsie Heliat or iolegiam which inciudes § edarenco 1o the soiciiation arnd pmendmont nunibers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLECTOEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR YHE RECEWT OF OFFERS PARIOR TO THE HOLR AND DATE SPECFIED MAY RESWLT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, #by
virtug ¢t ihis pmencmant you tuslin ie chonga b oiids siready submitlid, such change misy be matio by tologram o kties, providid sach \elggism or It makes

rotnrureg tg the seiiciation: and this anundment, snd Iy rscdived prioe 10 the apentng hour ana dafi specifiod.
12, ACCOUNTING AND AFPROFRIATION DATA (F ruquird} Net Increase: §367,000.00

Sem Scheduls

13, THIE [TEM QNLY APRLIES TD UTJDIRCTATION OF CONTRACTRIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A% OESCRIBED INITEM 14,

_erEEK ONE | A THiS CHANGE DRDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TG: (Spaciy authuaty THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 5 THE CUNTRACT
ORDER WO, HL{TEM 10A.

. THE ABCIYE HUMSERED CONTRACTIGROER 5 MODIFED 30 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE, CHANGES [sueh o chongey in poying offca,
ppprpiDiion date, ait.y SET FORTHINITEM H, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOQRITY DF FAR £3193{b).

TS GUPPLEMEN TAL ROREEMENT IS ENTERED T PLUARUANT 10 ALTHORITY GF

1 OTHEE TSantlr 0 of mocie ot ano auineriy}

X Mutval Agreement

1 copios i e seing offcy.

E. IMPORTANT:  Contraglor Sl is rogquien o sign this detument and relum

T4, DESGRIFTION OF AMENCMENY/MODIFICATION {Orponizad by UCF suctign hpedings, including solich plionveanirars subjout maftor whor Jessibie.]
The purpose of this modification 1g to 1) delete PAR 52.232-34 and replace it with FAR

n7.,212-33 12 increase the cvrrent contract funding from §4,724,308.44 to 54,591,108.44, an
increase of 5367,000,00 and 2) racapitulate funding.

J in Ham 9A or 1B, a8 hermioiony changed, remaing enchangod and i full forca pnd aHect

Except as priveided horein, all Weans and candilicny of the datument mfaronos
TEA. NEME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTTING DFFICER ¥ yo or paisif

JEA. NAKE AND THLE OF SIGNER [Typa o pird]

Dt_f b g ‘,’\ \<\f' o ‘PD i *?U"t’ S\A 4 m“[" adrian Clayton
158 comm’g OFFERTGR ” HIRTR 15C GATEGIGNED [ 160 UNFIJY STATES GF AMERT 7 ] 6. DATE SIGRER
M 3\{‘\1\0 ./»4;‘52&. xf)w %jﬁv} 03/’&5;[&0}@

Lsigrarefo ot #;w%‘gmﬁm sigey e (Signtlans of Conleeia
Nen Tt et ad ¥ GLASE R RN Y o STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-80)
E Feoscnoed by BS5A

Previcus noliFm ynusable
FAR{48 CFA 52.243



NMNJOEHESEC
Modification 36
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 “"CONTRACT FUNDING” (NF5 1852,232-81 (JUNE 1990} is hereby revised as follows:
B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) {(JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

$4,313,309.85. This allotment is for EDRM activities within the scope of the Statement of Work
in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance October
1, 2006 through 28 July, 2010.

(b An additional amount of $277,798.59 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitniation (shown for administrative purposes only):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding Thru
Modification 35 Modification 36 Mod 36
Total Cost $3,967,083.43 $346,226.42 $4,313,309.85
Fee $257.025.01 $20,773.58 $277.798.59
Totatl $4,224,108.44 £367.,000.00 $4,591,108.44
Obligations:
PR Amount
4200334632 $367,000.00
Total 3367.600.00




e raan : ,
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CONTRACT 1D Cone PAGE 0? PAGES
1 2

2 AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION KO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO. (i appicatie)

kel
13

S ISSUED BY CORE | v

NASZ

ceanty. Stng g ZiF Codes A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG

SE. DATED (SEE(TEAM 115

COnE FACILITY CODE

1. THIS |TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDRENTS GF SOLICITATIONS

i The anove mambered soliciation i amended as sel 1o n ftem 19 The hour ang date specified for recap! of Offers % extended s ot extendad

Cfters must ackriowiedge receint of inis amendment priaf (o the hour and daig specified 1 the solictation or as smended. by one of the fofiewing methons (a3 By compreting
e B ar

16 and relurning B comes of the amendment. <&} By ackrowiedging receqt of this amendmert on sach copy of 1 ofer submilled of () By
sepaialg et of telegram which nciudes a refefstce 10 Me salicitation and amandment rnoers. FARURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL ERGEMENT 70 BB BECEVED AT
THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QEFERS PRIOR 10 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECH [} MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER i by
il of his amendment you desirs io charge an offer alfeady submitted. sueh changa may be mage by tedegram or ietler provided sach teiagram or kel
seference to the solcitalion and this amendment. ard i recoved S {2, 1N chaning hour ahd date specdiad

fer makes

12 ADCDUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (¥ required) Ner Ineor

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIOR OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. iT MODIFIES THE GONTRACT/ORDER KO. AS DESGRIBED IN ITEM 14,

SHLEGKOME D A THIS CHANGE GROER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT T0- {Spgofy authionly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N HTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NG N {TEM 1 0A

=

THE ABOVE NUMBEREC CONTRACT/DROER 1S MODIFIED T0O REFLEGT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGE S ¢5

Cf A8 Cchanges i paying office.
SLLIOANENGT date. sic | SET FORTH N ITEM 32, PURSUANT T2 THE AL THORITY OF FAR 42 1030y

]

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTEREL TNTO FURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Sgeaify Spe of modificaron and authonty)
ks

E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor

CHE requirad 1 sigr this decument and retusn - & copies o the issung office.

4. DESCRIPTION GF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Oryanized by UCF ssctins headings, wicluding scicitancricaniract selfec! maner where feasibio i

& purpese af this modifios 1 s oo I

Fhe oo

Except a8 provaled nerein, a% tenns 8ng conditions of the document relBrvnced o tem GA or 304, s haratofore shanged. remans unchanged and «n fUj forse and effect,

54 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type of Bard} 1EA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GFFICER ¢ Ty or pnm:

R CONTRACTORGIFERDR 160 GATE SIGNER HE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
¥ i

PEsen pibtnzec o si

o L akie




NNJOGHES8C
Modification 35
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B4 “CONTRACT FUNDING” (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990) is hereby revised as follows:
B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the tatal amount allotied by ihe Government to this contract is

$3,967,083.43. This allotment is for EDRM activities within the scope of the Statement of Work
in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance October
1, 2006 through 15 April, 2010.

(b) An additiona! amount of $257,025.01 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes anly):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding Thru g
Madification 34 Modification 35 Mad 35
Total Cost 33,742,555.13 3224.528.30 $3,967,083.43
Fee $243.553 3] $1 3,4'73 70 $257.025.01
Total 33,986,108 44 $238,000.00 $4.224,108.44
Obligations: “}i
PR Amount {
4200326109 £238,000.00
B Total $238.000.00 |




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

T CONTRACT IG CORE PAGE OF PAGES

H )
H z
2 AMENDMENTMODEICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIGNPURCHASE REQ NO S PROJECT NO (If apmicatie]
000034 See Bleck 160 20319378 FiRM
8. ISsUED BY CODE {330 7 ADMINISTEREDR BY (# other than item 8 CODE i;g;:
Nasa/Johnson Space Center er
Attn: Blan Jackson BH2
phone: 281-752-7522
email: alan.c.jackson~lBnasa.gov
2301 WASR Parkway
Hmzston X 7TT05E~-365¢
3. NAME AND ADDRESSE OF CONTRACTOR (Vo . strost. couanty, Stale ang 2/ Cotm) (x) {4 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
MRI TECHMOLOGIE
Attn: {Oebbhic Krcpp S8 DATED (SEEITEM 11}
1110 Nasa ROARD 1 STE 503
haone: (281} 786-Z004
phone: (281) 786-290 HoA MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO
email: dkroppimricompany.com CNNJOERELED
HOUSTON T 77058
108 DATED (SEE (TEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE

08/08/200¢8

T THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATICNS

"~ The above numbered solciiation i amended as set fonh in tem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Gfers

iz extended, [l not extendad

Giffers must acknowladge receipt of this amendment pricy (¢ e hoor and date spacdied in the Solittation or as amended, by one of the tollowing methods. (a) Sy completing

Boams B and 15, and retwhmg

scpius of the amendment: (b By acknowladging receipt of this amendient an each copy of {he offer submated: or () By

separate lefler or telegram which includas a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numpers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLERGEMENT T0O 8¢ RECENED AT
THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIQR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. # by
virue of this amendmant you desire to change an ober already submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or leler. provided each telegram of letter makes

_ reference to the solgitation and this amendment, and is recetved prior 30 Ne opening hoar and dale specified,

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if raquined)
See Schedul

dule

Netl

ncredase;

13, THES ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MOODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORCER NO. AS DESCRIHED IN ITEM 14,

CHECHK ONE
ORDER NG iN {TEM t0A

THIS GHANGE ORDER 1§ iSSUED PURSUANT TO (Specfy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N {TEM 14 ARE MADE W THE CONTRACT

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QROER 1§ MODIFIED YO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i paying office,
approprigticn cate, aicj SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUAKT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42 103k

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

GYHER rSpeafy iype of modificalion and auttosdy)

X

e

dmitaticon of Funds Clause FAR 52.232-22

E, IMPORTANT:  Condractor oo, 1

His required fo sign this documarnt end refurs

copies ta the issung office.

14 BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Qrpanized by UCF secton headings, mcluding seicitalioncontract subjgct maier whers feasdie )

The purpose of this modification is to 1} increase the current
$3,A%6, 108,44 o 33,986,108, 4- an increase of $336,000.00 andg

Excap! as provided peren. at terms and conddions of ine documen! referenced e 3A o T0A. as heretotore changed, femang urchanged ang o bt force and effect

a8, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyge orpaat)

164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tyoe or pnnl

e K. Kary

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFERDR 1HC DATE SIGMED

SEAghatde Gf persorn guthenzed (o sigh)

SEB LNITED STA'i &S OF &M]EPECA 185C. DATE BIGNED

wWiijo

(Ergwa'une ot Ccnr‘ad.n& bﬁ““ﬁﬁ

,”?‘

NSN 7540011536370
Pravious sElion LaLsatie

STANDARD FORM 20 :REV 103-83)
Frescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR: $3.243




NNJOGHESSC
Modification 34
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 “CONTRACT FUNDING™ (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990} is hereby revised as follows:
B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
{(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$3,742,555.13. This allotment is for EDRM activities within the scope of the Statement of Work

in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance October
1, 2006 through 1 February, 2010,

(b} Anaddittonal amount of $243,553.31 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation {shown for administrative purposes only):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding Thru
Modification 33 Medification 34 Mod 34
Total Cost $3,431,234.38 $311,320.75 $3,742,555.13
Fee $224 874.06 $18.679.25 $243.553.31
Total $3,656,108.44 $330,000.00 $3,986,108.44
Obligations:
PR Amount
4200319378 $330.000.00
Total $330.000.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 CONTRACT 1 C0Gbe

PAGE OF PAGES

. 5
2 AMENDMENTRROLHE (GATION NG 3 EFFLOTVE DATE 7 REGUSIIGNPURCHASE RED, NG & PROJECT NO (7 apptoebis)
. N o 4 e EDRN
o003 See Blaock 160 LEM
B.1SSUED BY COBE | 750 T ADRIRISTERED BY (1 aar Than mem 6 COBE T1ac
L
NASA/ Jo A/ Johnson Space Center

hn
Rttn: A
phone: 2
email: &
2101 MNASH
Housten TX

: Alan Jackson BHZ2
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX (58-3n%6

Sr1COMPAarnTy . SOm

() G4 AMENDMENT OF SOUICTTATION NO

5B DATED [SEEITEM 11,

% N OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

COUE FACILITY CODE

T THES ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

{3 The above numbered sobicitation 15 amendged as sot forth o tem 14 The hour ard date specilied for receipt of Offers

Tlis extended

s nat extended

Oters must acknowiedge recedt of this amendment prior to ihe hour and date speciied in the salictation or as amanded, by o of the fuliowitsy metheds' (a1 By completing

fterms 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) Dy acknowiedying recmp of this amendmeant &n each topy of the offer submntted: 2 (o3 8y

separate lefer of telegram whech nciures a referanca o fhe sofictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE PLACE DESIGWATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEDN MAY RESULT IN REJECTION QF YOUHRR OFFER. ¥ by
wirlue of this amendmeni you desire 1o change an offer already submiied, such change maey be made by telegram or ietter, privades each telagiam o letler makes

reference to (he Soficiakon and this amendment, and is received prior (0 The ppenina hour and dale spactied

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If requied)
Zea Dohediie

13 THIS {TES OMLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS5 15SUED PURSUANT TO (Spealy suthonty; THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

OROER NO INITEM 10A

=

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [3uch as changes i paying office,
appropration date. elct SET FORTRINITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.153ib)

. THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I2 ENTERED iINTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF

fwg

OTHER (Spsofy type of modibzakan and aulhcrty)

Contractor i oot

E. IMPORTANT:

requred 1o sgn this docurment and retarm

coped 0 the ssang off

(=]

purpose ¢l th 1 i

Except as providled herein, aik terms and conditiops of the docurment referencad in Hem 94 o 1

A as herelafore changed. reman

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTRODFICATION f{}mammd by UCF secnon heacings. nciuding sonc:mmn”*oﬂ"aursao;ec‘ matter whers feasible )

{36

gnated billing

Changied and o il force and efact

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt)

16A NAME AND TITLE CF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnd

58 CONTRACTORICFFEROR

i &g i)

150 DATE SIGNED

168, LrN!""LD STJ\T}E %MFRK\A

g
{..,,raurs- of Conracing bifcen

160 DATE SIGNED

[ f&éffiﬁ

el

NEN 7540-01- 152 -5

Prresd s @UHEn Ui

'i, - STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10763}

Fresaibed by GOA
FAR B CFF} 53 243



NNJO6HES8C

Modification 33
Page 2 0f 5

1. Change the designated billing office in block 12 to:
NSSC ~ FMD Accounts Payable
Building 1111, C. Road
Stennis Space Center, MS 39329

2. (1.2 Submission of Vouchers for Payment (NFS 1852.216-87) (Mar 1998) is hereby deleted in
its entirety and replaced with the following (changes are in bold).

FROM:

G.2 SUBMISSION OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT (NFS 1852.216-87) {MAR 1998)

(a) The designated billing office for cost vouchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause of
this contract is indicated below. Public vouchers for payment of costs shall include a reference to

the number of this contract,

(b){1)If the contractor is authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly to the NASA paying
office, they shall be prepared in accordance with paragraph (c) of this clause and submitied to-

NASA Johnson Space Center

Attn: L1231 Accounts Payable Group

2101 NASA Parkway

Houston, TX 77058-36%6

(2) For any period that the Defense Contract Audit Agency has authorized the Contractor 1o
submit interim vouchers directly to the Government paying office, interim vouchers are not
required to be sent to the Auditor, and are considered to be provisionally approved for payment,
subject to final audit.

{3) Copies of vouchers should be submitted as foilows:

(1) Copy 1 - NASA Contracting Officer

{ii) Copy 2 - DCAA Auditor

(1i1) Copy 3 - Contractor

(iv) Copy 4 - Contract Administration Office, if delegated

{v) Copy 5 - Project Manager

{c) If the contractor is not authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly to the paying office
as described in paragraph (b}, the contractor shall prepare and submit vouchers as follows:

(1) One original Standard Form (SF) 1034, SF 1035, or equivalent Contractor's attachment to the
cognizant DCAA office

DCAA Address:
Houston Branch Office



NNJO6HESSC
Modification 33
Pape 3 of 5

8876 Gulf Freeway, Suite 500
Houston, TX 77017

(2} Five copies of SF 1034A, SF 1035A, or equivalent Contractor's attachment to the following
offices by insertion in the memorandum block of their names and addressees:

(i) Copy | - NASA Contracting Officer

(i1y Copy 2 - DCAA Auditor

{1t} Copy 3 - Contractor

(iv) Copy 4 - Contract Administration Office, if delegated

(v} Copy 5 - Project Manager

(3} The Contracting Officer may designate other recipients as required

{d} Public vouchers for payment of fee shall be prepared similarly to the procedure in paragraph
{c) of this clause, and be forwarded 1o:

NASA Johnson Center

Attn: Sharyn Lee Willis/BH3

2101 NASA Parkway

Houston, TX  77058-36686

This is the designated billing office for fee vouchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause
of this contract,

{¢) In the event that amounts are withheld from payment in accordance with provisions of this

contract, a separate voucher for the ainount withlreld will be required before payment for that
amount may be made.

{End of Clause)

TO:
G2 SUBMISSION OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT (NFS 1852.216-87) (MAR 1998)
{a) The designated biiling office for cost vouchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause of

this contract is indicated below. Public veuchers for payment of costs shail include a reference to
the number of this contract.

{b}(1) i the contractor is authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly to the NASA paying
office, they shail be prepared in accordance with paragraph (¢) of this clause and submitted to:

NSSC ~ FMD Accounts Payable
Building 1111, C. Road
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529



NNIG6HES’C
Modification 33
Page 4 of 5
(2) For any period that the Defense Contract Audit Agency has authorized the Contractor to
submit interim vouchers directly to the Government paying office, interim vouchers are not
required to be sent to the Auditor, and are considered to be provisionally approved for payment,
subject to final audit,
{3} Copies of vouchers should be submitted as follows:
(i) Copy 1 - NASA Contracting Officer
{ii) Copy 2 - DCAA Auditor
(11t} Copy 3 - Contractor
(iv) Copy 4 - Contract Adnunistration Office, it delepated
(v) Copy 5 - Project Manager

{c} If the contractor is not authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly te the paying office
as described in paragraph (b), the contractor shall prepare and submit vouchers as foliows:

{1} One original Standard Forin (SF) 1034, SF 10335, or equivalent Contractor's attachment to the
copgnizant DCAA office

DCAA Address:

Houston Branch Office

8876 Gulf Frecway, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77017

(2) Five copies of SF 1034A, SF 1035A, or equivatent Contractor's attachment {o the following
offices by insertion in the memoranduin block of their names and addressees:

(1) Copy | - NASA Contracting Officer

(il Copy 2 - DCAA Auditor

(i1} Copy 3 - Coniracior

{iv) Copy 4 - Contract Administration Office, if delegated

{v} Copy 3 - Project Manager

{3) The Contracting Officer may designate other recipients as required

(d} Public vouchers for payment of fee shall be prepared similarly to the procedure in paragraph
(¢ of this clause, and be forwarded to:

NSSC -~ FMD Accounts Payabie
Building 1111, C. Road
Stenpis Space Center, MS 39529



NNJO6HESEC
Modification 33
Page 5 of 5

This is the designated billing office for fee vouchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause
of this contract.

{e} In the event that amounts are withheld from payment in accordance with provisions of this

contract, a separate voucher for the amount withheld will be required before payment for that
amount may be made.,

{End of Clause)



AMENDMENT OF 5GLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACT I £QDE FAGE GF PAGES
1 4
I AMERDNEN INDOIFECATION NG, 3 EFFELTIVE BATE 4 REQUISITIORPGRLHASE REG NO % PROJEGT NO (il apcocaim)
0Oo03z See Block 16€ EDRM
5 IBEUED BY CABE | yo0 ¥ ADMINISTERED BY (if otwes ihaw e &) CODRE {=ur
NASHA/ Johnson Space Center WASR/Sohnson Space Center
khtens: Alan Jackson BHZ Artn: Rlan Jackson BH2
phone: 2B1-792-7522 23101 MNASA Parkway
amall: alan.c,jackson~l@nasa.goy Houston TX 77T058-3696

2101 HASA Farrkwsy
Houston TA TTD56-3696

B NAME AND ADURESE OF CONTRACTOR tve . streal, mwnty, Stide i 747 Cucic o} DA AMEHDOMENT OF SOLICHTATION NO

MRI TECHNOLOGIES

Attn: Debbie Kropp 98 DATED (366 i TEW 11)
1110 HNASA ROALR 1 STE 503
phone: (281} 786-2004

N OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

%
L
fa 5
o]
=
71

[

=S
&1+

email: dkropplfniricompany.com
HOUSTON TX 77058

08 DATED (SEE [TEM 13
CODE IFacit.ﬂYCGDE 0B/08/2008

VL TN OGN ABPLIEE 70 ANENDRENTS OF SOCENRTIONS

7] The albsave mumbered solictamiar is amendad 25 so 8T In Hum 4 Tha how and dale spacifiod for e of Offers Dlis mxtoncied. s nat moondad

Ofters MuRl scknowiedgs receint of this amendmed pror 1o i holr and ditee speciliod i he seltitalan of 53 monded, Ly ona af the ladowing mathacds: {8} By compmling
Heme B srd 15, and ratumning coriays of s grmaervimend: (07 By acknowiadgng recapt of s 3Mendmans on sach copy of the ofler submitlad; or (c3 By
separste leiar or islegram which inCardes & referancs 1 \he aciiciation ond smerdied numbers FAILURE DF YOUR ACKMOVWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DEGHENATED FOR THE RECEWT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND UATE BPECIFIED MAY RESLLT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Mby
vl ot irvs )rnmﬂmm1 o n-nm L] :hanpo an affer atrendy submillad, such u-anqe Mmay be made by takgiam: or titer, providad mech Wiagraor oF INther mshas

3 tha &

g
12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPRGFE?A‘HCFH DA“IA ﬁ!rnqurud}
See Schedule

11, THIS FER OHLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTHORDERY. IT MOOIPES THE CONTRACTVORDER NO. A§ DESCRITED IN ITEM 14,

LHECKONE L o TH!S cr—t:gs'ﬁ ?‘gﬁ?“sa 1§ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ;Speciy authanly; THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN [TEM t4 ARG MADE N THE CONTRACT

8 THE ASOVE HUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IE MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AUMMNIS THATIVE CHANGES {such as cHanges in paying offce.
appiophadsn date, efc } BET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 1834n}

o G THiE SUBPLERERTAT AGRECMENT 16 TRTERED INTD PURBUANT T8 AUHGRITY CF

T UTHER [Spatsly Tyt 0F ot iran and suthariy]
S Mutual agreament of the Parties

E IMPORTART:  Conlracier {Jinot  [K)is remuired 1o 8ign this dacum e ant e i 1 e 1 e g ofioe

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODFICATION (Omanized by UCF poction headivgs, inclucing sobctadonicondract subject malter whore fasibio )

The purpose of this modificacion ig to #dd a new labor category to Section B.%; see page 2.

HOTE: The contraet period of perfermance ends 9/30/20311. MASA Technical poo: Nanay Munoz

{281y 4B3-501l%, Contractor POC: Debbie Hropp (281) T86-29504, dkropplmeicompany . com

Except 28 peovidhd haten, B tamms antd conddians of I documend refererkad in Bom G or T0A, 38 heraloiore changsd, emnadrs wechangea andin full kece ead eflec

FEA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGHER (Type or ganl) TBA NAME AND TITLE OF GCHTRACTING OFFICER [ Typw o somr)

DQbDT¢LL Krcpg \ CEo Julie H. Harz

158 cauw@ ﬁi}i 115(; DATE SIGNEL [ 168 UN\(rEn STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
FSignature o peryon o s ] U‘, J\L’( Oa‘ ¢ fsww:;mwwcﬁ:m E ‘y?;? 0

NEM Y540-0)1 157 8070 ! 5( STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-80]

Pravanuy o0 uasatia 5 Fregoiod by GEA

N

FAR (48 CFR) 52 243



NNIOAHESSC
Muodification 32
Page 2 of 4

1. Clause B3 ID/IQ RATE PROVISION is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following (changes are in bold).

FROM:
B.S [D/IQ RATE PROVISION

The purpose of this clause is to set forth the direct, indirect, and fee rates to be used in subsequent
negotiations and price establishments for ID/IQ task orders in accordance with the task ordering
procedures set torth in paragraph H.2 of this contract. The minimum and maximum orders are
specified under Section [ in 52-216-19. The contractor will use the rates herein to determine the
price of each [I/K) task order. Rates arc tully loaded, excluding fee. The foliowing tables are for
each contract year:

Tables to be filled out by Offeror

A



NNJOSHESRC
Modification 32
Page 3 of 4

TO:
B.5 ID/IQ RATE PROVISION

The purpose of this clause is to set forth the direct, indirect, and fee rates 1o be used in subsequent
negotiations and price establishments for [D/1Q task orders in accordance with the task ordening
procedures set forth in paragraph H.3 of this contract. The minimum and maximum orders are
specified under Section I in 52-216-19. The contractor will use the rates herein to determine the
price of each ID/IQ) task order. Rates are fuily loaded, excluding fee. The following tabies are for
each contract year:

Tables 1o be filled out by Offeror



NNJO6HESSC
Muodification 32
Page 4 of 4



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT D Cbe PAGE OF PAGES

T z
2 AMENOMENT/MODHFIGATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3 PEOUETI R SE FEG. e T ——
- g 70407314730 M
See Alock 6L cUUS LA S
I8¢ T AGMINISTERED 8Y (f cther then tem 61 CODE i:{;c
gov

unton TX 582608

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACYOR o strsel. counly, State dng 110 Code) SA, AMENDMENT OF SOLISITATION NC

G DATED (SEE TEM 17}

J0A. MODIFICATY
NNJGOHED &

OM OF CONTRACT/CROER NO

168, DATED {SEE 1TEM 13}
CODE FACILITY CODE GRING/I0GOE

T THIE ITEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENDRENTS OF SOUCTTATIONS

The above numberad solicianon is smended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers - extended. is nod extended.
Offers must ackrowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour #nd date specified in the solitiiation or @s amended, by one of the following methads: (g} By compisling
Kems 8 andd 15, and retuming D wepies of the amerdment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amandimest on each copy of the offer submitisd: or (g} By
separsle leitet or lelagram which foludes o reference o the soliciiation and smensmen: numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDSEMENT TG BE RECENVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHEHED MAY RESULT N REJECT:ON OF YOUR DFFER. Wby

virtze of this amesgmen? you desite to change an offer ekestty submitiod, such changs may be made by telegram o lelter, provided sach 'elegram or letlsr makss

faference o the golicitalion and this amardment. and is meelved prior to the opening hour and daie speciticd

%

12, ACCOURNTING AND AFPFROPRIATION DATA (¥ reguirsd) Ner Increases

g A T
See Scheduls

125, 00C .30

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODMFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDOERS, 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER ND. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LGHESK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS (S5UED PURSUANT TO: (Speoidy authoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 44 ARE MAGE IN THE SGNTRACT
ORGER NGO 1IN TEM 10A.

5. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MOCITED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
appmgreatien dafe, efc; SET FORTH !N (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10%h)

T, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

T U GTHER {Specfy ype of modficaton and authiadiyl

Traznion of Funds Clause (FAR 52, 232-22)

X

E. IMPORTANT Contraciar ¥.i6 ot ‘ts required (o sign this dotument ard returm G copies t the issuing office,

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENCRMENTMOMNFICATION (Organizad by UCF section Readings, inchading solicitatiensonirac! subject matier where feasible. ;

Excepl &5 proviced ferein, all lermis and conditons of Ine daocoment referenced i Rem 94 o 10A. g8 herglofor charged. remains unchanged std v R Soree snd effec

OF SIGNER {Tyse or prinli A NAME AND TITLE OF CORTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prrds

TEE MARME AND T

158 CONTRACTORAFFERDR gqgg LATE GIGNED

i
!

Jisc oave sianeD
|
1
i

JRES

i

Tore OF gelod SuERohRed 1 agn) i

i TEAG-GY- 1528

o LS falile

SHr% GO




NNJOGHESBC
Modification 34
Page 2 of 2

i Clause B.4 “CONTRACT FUNDING™ (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990} is hereby revised as foliows:
B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852,232-81 (JUN [99()

(2) For pumeses of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount aliotted by the Government to this contract is

$3, 431,234.38. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in
Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance December
17, 2004 through October 15, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $224,874.06 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee,
{End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes only):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding Thru
| Modification 30 Moditication 31 Mod 31

Total Cost $3,331,234.38 $100,000.00 $3,431,234.38

Fee $199.874.006 $25.000.00 $224.874.06

' Total $3,531,108.44 $125.000.00 $3,656,108.44

Obligations: ]
PR Amount

4200314230 $125.000.00
Total $125.000.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT T CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PASES

L] 2
2 AMENDMENTMOGIFICATION NG 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITICMIPURGHASE REQ. NG 5 PROJECT NO._ 1if applicable}
000030 Ses Block 160 See Sthedule A
£ ISSUED BY Joo 7 OADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltam &} CODE 1JSC
NASR/Johnson § NASA/ZJohnson Space
Attn: Alan Ja Atun: Alan Jackson
phone: 281-792 2101 NASE Parkway
emal alan.c.jackson-18nssa.qov Houston TX 77058-3606
2101 MASA Parkway
Houston TX
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR [No | streat, @unfy Slde sad 2I° Codej (x} FA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
S8 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X ATEQH OF CONTRACTIORDER NO
560
108 DATED [SEE /TEM 13/
CODE 1 FACILITY CODE D3/0E/200%
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICTATIONS
L. The above numbered sohctaton s amended as set forth @ Hem 14 The fow and data spacifed for raceipt of Offers Clisextended s nat exended
OMars must acknowledge retaipt of this amendment pr:oe to tha bour and date specifiad i the solicitation or as amended, by sre of tha foliowing metheds: (a} By complating
hems 4 and 15, and returping e COPiSS of the amandment, () By acknowisdging receipt of ths amendmant on each copy of te ofler subrsitled, or {6} By

separate etier of lelegram which inciates 3 reference to the soicdation and arnentiment fumbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF DFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Kby
virtug of this amendment you desire 10 change ar offer Airgady submitted, such change may be made by teiegram or leter, provided each lefegram o fetier makes
reference io the solicitetizn and fris amendment and 1s receved £oer i the apening hour and datg specided

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION TLATA £ required}

Het Increase:
See Zchedule

£

48, 000,00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTSIORDERS. IT MODMFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A% DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

CDHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE DROER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO iSpecify suthonty] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE SONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN {TER 204

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODWFIED O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changas i paying ofice.
aopropration date, eted SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHQRITY OF FAR 43 Hleciie

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHCRITY OF:

0. OTHER [Spauify lype of maditcation and authoriy)

¥ Limitation of Funds Clauze (FAR 32.237-23)

E. IMPORTANT: Contiacior X115 not, 15 reqyuired 1o sign thas gocument and return 4 wopies 0 the isstng office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF saction headings ncluding sokcifaticnicontract suliject matter witere feasibie 1
The purpose of this medification is to: 1) increasse

e

Excopt &5 provided Neran, ail terms ond conditions of the document referencad in ftern A or 16A, as heretofore changad. remains urchanged and i fuf force and eflect.

15A NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Type of prink 184 NAME ARU TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or priat}

Ann Bronson

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR TG DATE SIGNED 158?94{"]'55} STATES GF AMERICA 160 DATE SIGNED
. o £
S — SR o ST RAA T SlrHes
i Signadura of person awthanized © sgn QGILE ot Contracting Tffer :

NEN FE80-G1 1528070
Prgvinus son unusabie

FAR (48 OFR A3 243




NNJOGHESBC
Modification 30

Page 2 of 2

I, Clause B4 “CONTRACT FUNDING” (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990) is hereby revised as follows:

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NF$ 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of lee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$3, 331,234.38. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in
Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance December

17, 2004 through September 30, 2009.

{b) An additional amount of $199,874.06 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee,

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes only):

(End of Clause)

Total Funding Thru
Mod 30

Total

348,000.00

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This
Modification 29 Modification 30
Total Cost $3,285.951.36 $45.283.02
Fee $197.157.08 $2.716.98
Totai $£3,483.108.44 $48,000.00
Obligations:
PR Amount
4200308266 $48,000.00

$3,331,234.38

$199.874.06

$3,531,108.44

N

A R 0, e



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! CONTRACTID Covt PAGE OE PAGES
: 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. NG % PROJECT NO {If applicabis)
4200300677 EORM

7. ADMINISYERED 8Y {if otfer than ftem §) COBE g
et e 1

Con0ze See Block 160
B ISSUED BY CODE

NAME AND ADDPESS OF CONTRACTOR iNo.. sareed, vounty, Stale snd 2iP Code} 1% A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION RO

9B DATED (SEE ITEM 15}

G
+
g}

O g

ED iCN OF CONTRACTIOREER NO.

MD

=

COHE

CODE FACILITY COGE DB/

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T AMENDMENTS OF GOLICHTATIONS

The abeve nurmirersd sohciaton 1 amenced as set fonh in Fem 14, The hour and sae spacified o récept of Ofers s extended s el esterdesd
Offers must acknewledga receipt of this amenament priot 1o fe hour and data spacifiad in the soliciaton of as amerded Ay one ol the foliowing mothods: (@) By cemplating
itarms 8 and 15, and returning B zopies of the amendment (b) By acknowiedging recegt of tis amondment o gach copy of he offer submatted: or ic) By
separate lefier or telegram which inciudas a refarence to the soficlation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWA EDGEMENT TO RE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TG THE HGUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR QFFER. i by
virlue of this amendment you dasice io chenge an offer asirvady submited, such change may bet mads by lelegram o letier, provided sach telégram of letter makas

referance 1o the salicitation and this amendment and is received it 1o the opening hour and date spacifiad
12. AGCQUNTING AND AFPRCPRIATISN DATA (f requied) Mar lacresse: 57
See Schedule
13. THIS (TEW ONLY APPLIES TO MOTHFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS CESCRIBED iN ITEM 14,

CRECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 1SSUED PURSUANT TO ;Specly authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN TER $0A

B THE ABGVE NUMOERED CONTRACTAORGER 1S MODIFIED TO I; LECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE LHANGES {8uch 48 changes in paywng office.
apgrophation dafe, eic.j SET FORTHINITEM 14 FURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(8}

G THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECMENT 18 ENTERED INTC PURSURNT 70 AUTHGRITY OF

[} GTHER (Speciy fype of modificatian and authorty)

X Litmitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlig not i His raguired © $ign this document and feture copies {0 tha Seuing office.

wnitng soficitaronsconliact subract mates where f2asibie

14, DESCRIPTHON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION D'uan\zsd by {JCF sechan hoadings. inc

Except a3 provided norewn, si lorms and conditicns of e document refererced in ftem $A or 10A. 25 neretsfore changed, remans unchanged end in &l iorce ang effect

15A NAME ARD NTLE OF SIGNER (Type or pani T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER ( Type or prng

Lw"‘“‘\

{Srgratre u'.‘ci fraciing T

158 CONTRACTORIQFFERCR 150 DATE SIGNED 6B LNITE,O f:.T,ﬁTEb() A(iER\C,A 160 DATE SIGNELD

i
i Foos i~ %
Vg Y
STANDARD FORM 35 (REV 10-83)
Presonbad by GSA
FAR 43 CFR A3 345

(Sigra:;}ra a.:'p; onzed o Sart] )
MSN 7E40-L1-1 520070
Previous &hion isrusabia

T B b ol S AL e e e o




NNJOBHESSC
Modification 29
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 “CONTRACT FUNDING™ (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990) is hereby revised as
follows:

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852,232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$3,285,951.36, This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of
Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of
performance December 17, 2004 through August 30, 2009,

(b) An additional amount of $197,157.08 is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.

(End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes only):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding
Modification 28 Modification 29 Thru Mod 28
Total Cost $3.189,724 .94 $96,226.42 $3,285,951.36
Fee $191,383.50 $5,773.58 $197,157.08
Total $3,381,108.44 $102,000.00 $3,483,108.44
| Obligations: )
i PR - Amount
[ 4200300677 $102,000.00
L Total £102,000.00




&y

I

T CONTRAGT (D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ’ i )
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION'PURCHASE REQ. KO 5 PR GJECT NG i appicatio]
060028 Block 160 -
6§ ISEUED BY CODE I o

o GA. AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11

M COF CONTRACTICREER NO

CODE FACHITY CODE

1. THES [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The abgve numbered solictation (s amended 53 sef fodh i lem 14, The houe and date specifiad dor receipt of Ofets iis extended lis not extendad
Offers must acknowiedge recept of this samendment priar to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amerded. by ene of the fofiowing methads: (a) By compieling
Hams 8 and 15, arxd returning copigs of the amerdmart (0 By acknowiedging recent of this amandinent on gach oopy of the offar submaied; or fo) By
saparate wlter or telegram which includes a referance (o the solicitation and amendmert numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR YHE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRYOR TO THE HOUR AND BATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR GFFER. ¥ by
virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer aiready submitied, such change may be made by tefegram o jetier. providad each lelegram of jetter makes

reference 1o the sohoilation and fhis amendment, snd is regeived prior o the Gpenma Dour and date Sgﬂ\fif\ed

ACCOUHT?NG AN APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) et I
Ayl €

13, THES {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/GRDERS, iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN [TEM 14,

LSHECKGNE T A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specify authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NG IN ITEM 0A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT:ORDBER 18 MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (3ush a3 chranges i papinyg office
apprepaston defe, efc) SET FORTH N ITEM t4 PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43 103(b}.

£ THIS SURPLEMENTAL AGRECMENT 18 ERTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0 GTHER {Specify fype of mociication and awhornity;

3 v

of Funds

E. BWMPORTANT: Contracton i%iis mot copiet to the ssung affice.

Excert as provided herewn, 21 lerms and condtions of the gocument referensed in tem SA of 10A. 88 herstofore changad. remaing unchanged and m full fnfes and effect

154 NAME AND TIVLE OF SIGNER (Tyge or ornt) 18A. MAME AND TETLE OF CONTRACTING GFFICER /Type or grint}

188 CONTRACTORMGFFERTGR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 1 £0 %?A TES ?f AMERICA 160 DATE SIGNEDR
R 7 E_LU\U (A
| Sigaature o parsen adhonTesd f won) / i _@?e'fn.m of Custraniing Offcer) o

NEN 750 G753 N j STANDARD FORM 50 .

Pravious eamon whmEabis mx/ Pragonbe

Fak a8 CFR;




NNJOGHESSC
Maodification 28
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 “CONTRACT FUNDING” (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990} is hereby revised as

follows:

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING {NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$3,189,724.94. This allotment 1s for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of
Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of
performance December 17, 2004 through July 30, 2009,

{b) An additional amount of $191,383.50 is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.

{End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes only):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This Total Funding
Modification 27 Modification 28 Thru Mod 28
Totai Cost $3,085,951.36 $103,773.58 $3,189,724.94
Fee $185,157.08 $6,226.42 $191.383.50
Totai $3,271,108.44 $110,000.00 $3,381,108.44
Obligations:
PR Amount
4200295922 $110,000.60
Total $110,600.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 BONTRACTID COOE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTMOUFICATION NC 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ, NC 5 PROJECT NO. if acphcable)
P o oy 50072531597 DLRM
GOCG2T See Elock 160 Z0G2I1597 f
G ISSUED BY CODE | 1o 7. ADRHNISTERED BY 4f otnier than item 6) CORDE | rapo
8 NAME AND ADDREAS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo . streed. county, Stale ana 2iP Sodaj ) SA AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION NC.
SB. DATED (SEESTEM 11}
" FICATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NO
0B DOTE0 (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE VFACILITY CODE GE/OR/ 2008
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLUIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
" The above numbered solcitalion is amended as set forih i terr 14, The hour and date specified for recent af Gffers s estended. 1 5s oot edended
Qfters must acknaowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the Nour and date specified in the sabatation or as amended, by one of ihe fehiowing methods {a; By somphetng
ftems B and 14 and relurning copias of the amendment: (b) By acknowiedging recetpt of this amendiment an asch copy of Ihe offer submidted or (o3 By

separate iottor o telegram waich inciudes a reference 1o the seliciation and amendment manbers. FAILURE OF YCUR ACKNOWL EDGEMENT T0O BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEG TION OF YOUR OFFER. Hf oy
virtue of this arTandment you desire ie changs an ofter aiready submitied. such change may be mada by talegram of letter. providad fach telagram of fefter makes
rfacance to the soicitatian and tee amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and ddta specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reguired} MNet Inocreage: 5250 , aeG .0

See Scnedule

13. THIS ITEM CNLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIEED iN ITEM 14.

EGHECKONE | A T35 CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO N ITEM 104,

=g

THE ARCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/GRDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE SHAMNGES fsuch a5 changss in payang office,
apgropnation date, etc j SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103k

[e]

THIE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

£ OTHER {Specify lype of modiicaton s authonty)

bt Clause (F LRLVE3E-EZ;
E. INPORTANT: Conliacior P HERT s required o sign This docurment and retum v “opes (Gt issuing oflice.

14. CESGRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. moieding soisitationiooniract subject matier where feasibie

g modification is to 1Y increase the ocurvent

Excapt a3 prowided herewn, aii termss and conditions of the document referenced in tom 98 of 10A as Perstoiore changed. retrans unchangad and  ful farce and affgo

TEA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or prinj 1EA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar pont

TEB CONTRACTOROFECROR 15C. BATE BIGNED

s Srature of person aulherdzed (& sghy

NSN 7540-01.152-807¢
Frayaus edhion unusabis




NNJOBHES8C
Moaification 27
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 “CONTRACT FUNDING™ (NFS 1852.232-81 (JUNE 1990) is hercby revised as

follows:

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$3,085,951.36. This allotment 1s for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of
Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of

performance December 17, 2004 through June 30, 2009,

(b) An additional amount of $67,414,265.07 is obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.

(End of Clause)

2. Funding Recapitulation (shown for administrative purposes only):

Prior Funding Thru Obligation This

Total Funding

Modification 26 Modification 27 Thru Mod 27
Total Cost %$2,850,102.30 $235,849.06 $3,085,951.36
Fee $171,006.14 $14,150.94 $185,157.08
Total $3,021,108.44 $250,000.00 $3,271,108.44
Obligations:
PR Amount N
4200291997 £250,0060.00
Total $250,000.00




CON H -
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT D GODE PAGE O PAGES

7
<

2 ARMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG 3 BEFFECTIVE DATE 4 REGUISTTIOMPURCHASE REQ. NG & PROJECT NO (i appicalie]

ST
LLUUL

7 ADMINISTERED BY (f ather ihan tterm ) CODE | jac
1130

5. 1BSUED BY

Houst

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATION NG

9B DATED (SEE ITEM 71)

o i10A MO
SRR

CATHON OF CONTRACTIDRDER KO

0B, DATED [SEE (TEM 131
FORE FACILITY GOUE GB/0B/2006

T1. THIS TYEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDGMENRTS OF SOLICITATIONS

is exiended iis ot extended.

"1 The above numbered sciictation s smended as set forth in Hem 14, The nour and date specified for raceipt of Gifers
Ofters must achknowiodge receipt of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solicitation o as armended. hy ang of Ihe following methads: {a} By compteting
Hemns 2 and 15, ard returning capes of the arnendment; {8} By acknowledging receipi of this amendment on each copy of the oHer submitted, or () By
separats lefter or telegram which inciudes a reference (o the solicitativn and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMNOWLEDGEMENT TG BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FGR THE RECEIRT GF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by
virtue of inie amendment yoy dasira t change an offer already submifted, such ¢hange may be mads by telegram or letier. provided each telegram o lntier makes
reforance to the soliclatgn and this amenament, and ig received prior 1o the spening hour and date specitied.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA {if ragisred]
Zee Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14,

CHECKGNE | s 11§ CHANGE ORDER 13 ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specfy awhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
QRGER ND . iMN ITEM 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER S MORIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES /such as changes .a paying office.
appropration date. edc.; SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TOQ THE AUTHORITY QF FAR 43 103k}

X
T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTQ FURSUANT TU AUTHORITY OF
D OTHER {Spacidy (ype of modificaszon and aufhonty)
E, BPORTANT: Contractor Eimonol .. is required lo sign thie documerd andretorn __ 2opiés o he issuing office

14 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT'MDD:FECATEGN [Grganized by UCF section headmgs incfuding saircxzamr/connucr bpect matter where feasibie

Excap! s proviged hurem 24 terms and conditions of the decument referenced @ ftem 84 or 104 s neretofore changed. remang unchanged and m ol farce snd effent

1EA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Fype or print] T6A NAME AND TITLE GF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prind]

Wi

158 CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR a0 DATE SIGNED 166 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 6L DATE SIGHED

m{}f‘&’imﬁ of;m{sc‘-‘ dutfrized o sighl i Sepnales of Conpect i Gffesr

NEN 754G
Fravwaes edition s




NNJOOHESRC
Modification 26
Page 2 of 2

The pumpoese of this modification is to reallocate the amounts of Cost and Fee. Specific changes to these amounts are
bolded as follows:
FROM:

1y B4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds ¢lause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,850,102.30. This allotment is for Engineering Directorate
Resource Management and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 16, 2008 thru Mareh 15,
2009,

{b) An additional amount of $171,006.14 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee,
{End of clause)

Funding Recapituiation:

Prior This Mod Totai
Cost: $2,567,083.43  $283.018.87 $2.850,102.30
Fixed Fee: 3 15402501 5§ 16,681.13 ¥ 171.006.14
Total: 52, 721,108.44  § 300,000.00 $3,021,108.44

TO:
1) B4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,850,102.30. This allotment is for Engineering Directorate
Resource Management and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 16, 2008 thru March 15,
2009,

{b) Anadditional amount of $171,006.14 is obligated under this contract for payinent of fee.
(Fnd of clause)

Funding Recapituiation?

Prior This Mod Total
Cost: $2,565,754.94  $284,347.36 3 2,850,102.30
Fixed Fec: 5 15535350 8 15652.64 $ 17L,606.14

Total; 32.721,108.944 % 300,000.00 $3021,104.44




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT I CODE PRGE OfF PAGES
Lo 3

2 AMENDMENTHRIODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTWE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NG 5 PROJECT NO 7f applicabie)

Hames

: ey

RASTOR No | siraer coynty Swale and J1F Codsi s [BA BMERDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

a8 DATED (SEEITEM 11}

CODE FACHITY CORE OR/GE/ZGDE

17, THIS FTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS GF SOLICH ATIONS

The above numsersd soliotation ;5 amended as set forth in em 14, The hour and date sgecifiad for recelpt of Uffers I oextanded. T iis nol extended

O¥ars musl acknowiedgas reempt of this ermendment prior 1o the hour and date specified 11 the soficitation or as amanded. by ong of the followmg methoads. (a) By compiating
Hems 8 and 15 and refurmng noies of the smendmani o) By scknowiedgng raceipt of s amandment on each coapy of the offer submitiad. or (o} By
separate letter or telegram which inchxdes & reference to the saiicration and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T0 BE RECEVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOA TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iIN RESECTION (OF YOUR QFFER. H by

wirlue of s amendrment vou desre o change an offer aready submiiiad such change may be made by tetegram or letter. providerd each tetagram: of lelter makes
_.reference to the sobctauon and this amendment, and |s received pray 1o the opeaing hour ang dale spaciied
12 ACGOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA (! requped; Nt ncrease:
Zee Schachiie

13 THIS iTER ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER MO. AS DESCRIBED HH ITEM 14,

EHECK OME | & THiS CHANGE ORDER 3 ISSUED FURSUANT T0: (Spscity authority! THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
GREER NOIN ITEM 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADKMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [suck a5 chianges in paying office
appropiaban date. eie) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 PURSUANT T THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103D}

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1B ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

G OTHER ;Specty fype of modficahon and authontyl

S copees [0 the msuing offce

£ IMPGRTANT: Cenlracto s ot I8 required to sign this dooumen and returny

¢ DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MGIIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sofistaton/contract subject malter where feasibie |

[

154 MAME AND TITLE OF SHINER {Troe oF print)

5B CONTRAZYORIOFFERDOR 158 DATE SIGNED

[Sagnature of person autherized tn ggnl
MNEMN TR45-01-152-3070

Previous sofion drasabie

g STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1063}
Prezonbed by GGA
FAR {48 CFRY 52 243



REFERENGE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET], .

HEZ$0/0 5

GHE 2

Lt

SUPPLIES/SERVICES CUANTITY RINT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1B 54061152, 8067 DPTIGNAL FOas 3

Bpansorad by

Fafe {48 01

AL



NNJOGHES8C
Modification 25
Page 3 of 3

1) B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,850,102.30. This allotment
is for Engineering Directorate Resource Management and covers the following estimated period of
performance: February 16, 2008 thru March 15, 2009,

(b} An additional amount of $171,006.14 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

Funding Recapitulation:

Prior This Mod Total
Cost: $2,567,083.43 §283.018.87 $ 2.850,102.30
Fixed Fee: § 15402501 § 1698113 § 171,0068.14
Total: $2.721,108.44 § 3080,000.00 $3.021,108.44




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT 1D GODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 3

7 AMENDMENTAODIFICATION NG

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITIONAPURCHASE REC. KO, 5. FROJECT NO. {f appiicatis)

- n SOND G SRR
24 11/19/2008 4200274135 EDR

5 ISSUER BY CODE | 180 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (f offrer than fem &) CQlE  ygo
NASA/Johnison 3pace Center NASA/Joknson Space Center

Attn: Alan Jackson BHZ Arsn: Alan Jackson BHZ

phone: 281-792-1522

emall: alan.c, jackson-lfnasa,gov

2101 NASA Parvkway
Houston TX 77058-362¢

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston X 77038-365%¢

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, streol couaty, Stata arnd ZIP Codif

MEY TECHANDLCGIES

Attn: Debbie Kropp

1110 NASA ROAD 1L STE 503
ohope: (281 786-2004

amall: dkropplaricompany.com

HOUSTON TX 717058

GA. AAENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG

98. DATED (SEE fTEM 11]

« [1BAMCDIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORBER NG
NMJIOGHESEC

1GB. DATED {SEEITEM 13)

CObE FACILITY CQGE SR/QBR/Z2006
F1THIE ITEIE ONLY AFFLIES 70 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The sbove rumberes salicifation is amended as set fonn in llem 14 The hour ard dite specifed Tor seuept of GHers is extended, 1 ot exiended.

Ofers must sckrowadge rooips of this amendiment priot te the hour and date specified in the solicitalion or as amended, By ane of the following methods: (a} By completing

Hemg 8 ang 15, and relurming

copies of the amenament ik} By acknowledging recent of his amendment 90 each cupy of the offer submitted, ot (<} By

separate teller o iategram which inciudes a referance to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T0 BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND BATE SRECHEIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. # by
vistue of lis arnendment you desire (¢ change an offer already subinited. such change may be matte by telagram or lelier, provided each wefegram of leflor makes

rafarerce 1o tho solicitalion and this amendinent, snd is received prior lo the opening hour

and date spocified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (il requirsd} Ner

See Schadule

-

Increass; $3C6,000.00

13, THiE [TEM ONLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATIGN OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MGDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN {TEM 14,

CHECK ONE | A Tiii§ CHANGE QRDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily sulhorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN fTEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACY

GRIER NO.iNTEM €A,

]

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 13 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATWVE GHANGES {such a5 changes in paying office,
appropriation Uate, o) SET FORTH N TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF £AR 43.3034b;.

T THE SUPFLEMENTAL AOREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTG PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O CHTHER (Specdy fypo of modificstion and suthonty}

hd Limivaticon of Funds Clause {FAR 5Z.232-22}
E. IMPORTANT: Contrasior *lig nat. | is requirsd {0 sign this dovumant and rettsn i copias (o tho issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF seclion hesdings, ingduding solictationooniract subject marier where feasibie.}

The purpose of this modification is to

1) increase funding in the amount
iCost - $261,690.14 and Fee

Tontinusd ...

in the

contract document to reflecy the funding

Except as provided herein, ali lerms and condiions of the document refarancad i itern BA or 10A, as heratofore changed, remains yrchanged and in ul foree and affect

T5A. NAME AND TITLE GF SIGNER {Type o prnt}

1EA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Rebert Eolb
T

15H. CONTRACTOR/QFPERGR

(Signatuse of persan suthonzed (o sigry

15C. DATE BHGNED

16C. DATE SIGNED

/2108

168. UN!TQB}ISTA

Samieture 5 Cortralling Giticer)

MEN 7EA-01A52-80T6
Previcus edifion unusabi

STANDARD FORA 30 (REY . 1G-83;
Prescibed by GEA
FAR (48 TFR) 83 243

e B B R B A R R R



CONT! TION SHE T REFERKENGE NO. OF DOCUMENY BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
NUA BT unoosyzssc, 24 2 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MRI TECHENCLOGI®ES
ITEM NOL SUPPLESSERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) {B) o (5 (¥}

The wonrract period of performance ends 9/30/7:2C11

MASA Technical POC: Joe Malloy (281) 483~0451
Contractor POL: Debkie Kropp (281) 786-2004
dkroppimricompany. com

RSN TE40-01- 15728067

OBTIONAL FORM 328 (3-88)

Sporgored by GEA
Faft 48 CFRIS3 1l

e A R N



NNJO6HERSC
Modification 24
Page3 of 3

1) B4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of tee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,565,754.94. This allotment
is for Engineering Directorate Resource Management and covers the following estimated period of
performance: February 16, 2008 thru January 31, 2009,

(b} An additional amount of $155,353.50 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

Funding Recapitulation:

Prior This Mod Total
Cost; $2,284.064.80 $ 281,690.14 $2,565,754.94
Fixed Fee: $137.04384 § 1830986 §155 353,50
Total: $2,421,108.44 § 300,000.00 $2.721,108.44




